Project-related conditions

Project conditions of On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH ("The Organizer") on the platform Octorank UG (limited liability) ("The Platform") for the Startupnight Ruhr 2020 Application.

Rules and procedure

The following rules and procedures apply:

- Applications can only be submitted via The Platform and only within the submission deadline, which is shown on the corresponding website of the The Platform.
- Candidates will be chosen by The Organiser based on the application material. They will be informed in advance via the submitted contact information.
- Travel and accommodation expenses can not be covered.
- The submission of application material alone does not imply any right to receive any benefits from The Platform or The Organizer. The Organiser will decide at his sole discretion about the attribution of any benefits such as free booth, matchmaking or prize money.
- The following requested information might be used in public, e.g. on the website ruhr.startupnight.net or other subdomains of startupnight.net, on banners of the Startupnight event or on the social media channels of the Startupnight event:
 - o Part I ("Company Information")
 - o Video Link

Conditions of participation

Startups with technological solutions can apply to this challenge. Applying Startups have to provide all required information within the application form on the Octorank platform.

Data protection and legal framework

On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH processes the data collected for purposes of this challenge [and further commercial contact]. The data protection declaration of On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH in the context of the event Startupnight is available under https://ruhr.startupnight.net/privacy_policy.

Octorank UG (limited liability) collects data necessary for the purposes of On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH and forwards them to On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH and its partners in the context of Startupnight, which are selected by On The Rock Veranstaltungskonzepte GmbH.

The Octorank UG (limited liability) undertakes further independent data processing processes only for the optimization of the platform. The general data protection declaration of Octorank UG (limited liability) available under https://www.octorank.com/privacy_policy applies.

The terms and conditions of Octorank UG (limited liability) apply to the use of the website for the implementation of the challenge, which can be downloaded at https://www.octorank.com/terms.